ARC-1037
10.4" Intel® Alder Lake-N Fanless Rugged Touch
Panel PC with IET Expansion
10.4” XGA LCD with 5-wire Resistive Touch
Onboard Intel® Alder Lake-N Processor (N97/x7425E)
1 x 262-pin DDR5 4800MHz SO-DIMM Socket, Supports Up
to 16GB Max (non ECC only)
2 x LAN (2.5GbE), 2 x COM, 2 x USB3.2

.Software Support
　OS Information Linux, Windows 10/11
.Ordering Information
　Ordering Information ARC-1037-N97-A1R
10.4" 1024x768 500nits Industrial Touch Panel PC, ErP Design
Intel Processor N97 3.6GHz CPU/8GDDR5/2GLAN/2COM/2USB3/USB typeC/SPK/12~24V input/72W Adapter
ACC-ARC-USB-1R
4 x USB 3.0 Kit for ARC Series
ACC-ARC-AUDIO-1R
HDMI + 5.1 CH Audio Kit for ARC Series
ACC-ARC-MPCIE-1R
HDMI + MPCIE w/SIM Kit for ARC Series
ACC-ARC-COM-1R
2 x Isolated RS-232 Kit for ARC Series
ACC-ARC-COM-2R
3 x RS-232 Kit for ARC Series
ACC-ARC-COM-3R
2 x RS-232 + USB Kit for ARC Series
ACC-ARC-COM-4R
2 x RS-232 + LAN Kit for ARC Series
ACC-ARC-GPIO-1R
12-bit GPIO + 2-pin CAN Bus Kit for ARC Series
ACC-ARC-OBDII-1R
OBDII - CAN Bus Kit for ARC Series (OBDII/EOBD for Small Vehicle)
ACC-ARC-OBDII-2R
OBDII - CAN Bus Kit for ARC Series (J1939J1708 for Large Vehicle)
ACC-ARC-OBDII-3R
OBDII - CAN Bus Kit for ARC Series (ISO15765-4 for Special Large Vehicle)
E1702031835R USA Power Cord
E170203183DR EU Power Cord
E170203183BR Japan Power Cord
E170203183ER UK Power Cord
E1702031800R Australia Power Cord